BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME
1) THE EDF GROUP

2) PRIME TREES INC.

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/75

-

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE RALSTON LAKES 1,2 & 4

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 148
CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

OCTOBER 7, 2024

1628-1201 (9.2)

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

$423,975.00

$465,690.00

| Jophithan Perez, PEsTereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.
O:\LAND\1628\1628-1201\100324_C&G Ralston Lakes 1_2 & 4_BT



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

DIVISION | - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

N

. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT
RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

I

. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

. UNDERBRUSHING CLEARING OF RESERVE "C", COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION | - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION Il - SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
LOTS AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION Il - SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION Ill - SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT
RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION Iil - SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR
STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

UNIT

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

QTYy

4.31

4.31

11.85

11.85

0.3

12.01

12.01

1.84

4.84

4.66

4.66

6.83

6.83

2.44

244

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE RALSTON LAKES 1,2 & 4

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 148
CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

OCTOBER 7, 2024

1628-1201 (9.2)

1) THE EDF GROUP

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$3,250.00 $14,007.50
$3,000.00 $12,930.00
$3,250.00 $38,512.50
$3,000.00 $35,550.00
$3,000.00 $900.00

$101,900.00

$3,250.00 $39,032.50
$3,000.00 $36,030.00
$75,062.50

$3,250.00 $5,980.00
$3,000.00 $14,520.00
$3,250.00 $15,145.00
$3,000.00 $13,980.00
$49,625.00

$3,250.00 $22,197.50
$3,000.00 $20,490.00
$42,687.50

$3,250.00 $7,930.00
$3,000.00 $7,320.00
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UNIT COST

2) PRIME TREES INC.

TOTAL COST
$3,375.00 $14,546.25
$3,375.00 $14,546.25
$3,375.00 $39,993.75
$3,375.00 $39,993.75
$2,000.00 $600.00
$109,680.00

$3,375.00 $40,533.75
$3,375.00 $40,533.75
$81,067.50

$3,375.00 $6,210.00
$3,375.00 $16,335.00
$3,375.00 $15,727.50
$3,375.00 $15,727.50
$54,000.00

$3,375.00 $23,051.25
$3,375.00 $23,051.25
$46,102.50

$3,375.00 $8,235.00
$3,375.00 $8,235.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.
O:LAND\1628\1628-12011100324_C&G Ralston Lakes 1_2 & 4_BT



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT AC

RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR AC
WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AC
AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR AC
STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS

DIVISION VII - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

. CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE LS

N

. ONSITE DUST CONTROL, CONTRACTOR SHALL WATER THE SITE AS NEEDED TO DAY
PREVENT ANY BLOWING DUST FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

. 30 CY TRASH CONTAINER IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM THE EA
PROPERTY (ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THIS
CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN
PLACE

4. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, ONLY AS LS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

5. LOW WATER CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS, INCLUDING MATTING AND EA
36" HDPE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL DIVISION VIl - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BID SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL DIVISION | - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION Il - SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IIl - SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VIl - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

QTYy

9.15

9.15

8.89

8.89

20

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE RALSTON LAKES 1,2 & 4

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 148
CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

OCTOBER 7, 2024

1628-1201 (9.2)

1) THE EDF GROUP

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$3,250.00 $29,737.50
$3,000.00 $27,450.00

$72,437.50
$3,250.00 $28,892.50
$3,000.00 $26,670.00
$55,562.50
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$500.00 $10,000.00
$800.00 $1,600.00
$500.00 $500.00
$2,600.00 $2,600.00
$26,700.00
$101,900.00
$75,062.50
$49,625.00
$42,687.50
$72,437.50
$55.562.50
$26.700.00
$423,975.00
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2) PRIME TREES INC.

UNIT COST
$3,375.00

$3,375.00

$3,375.00

$3,375.00

$18,000.00

$100.00

$800.00

$2,500.00

$12,500.00

TOTAL COST
$30,881.25

$30,881.25

$78,232.50

$30,003.75

$30,003.75

$60,007.50

$18,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00

$2,500.00

$12,500.00

$36,600.00

$109,680.00
$81,067.50
$54,000.00
$46,102.50
$78,232.50
$60.007.50
$36.600.00
$465,690.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.
O:LAND\1628\1628-12011100324_C&G Ralston Lakes 1_2 & 4_BT



