BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

1) THE EDF GROUP

2) PRIME TREES INC.

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/75

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE RALSTON LAKES 1, 2 & 4 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 148 CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS OCTOBER 7, 2024 1628-1201 (9.2)

> TOTAL BID AMOUNT

AMOUNT \$423,975.00

\$465,690.00

I, Jogethan Perez, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



5

JG

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CLEARING AND GRUBBIN TO SERVE RALSTON LAK HARRIS COUNTY MUNICII CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS OCTOBER 7, 2024 1628-1201 (9.2)	ES 1, 2 & 4 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS			
			1) THE EDF GROUP 2) PRIME TREES INC.				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
DIVISION I - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.31	\$3,250.00	\$14,007.50	\$3,375.00	\$14,546.25	
2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.31	\$3,000.00	\$12,930.00	\$3,375.00	\$14,546.25	
3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.85	\$3,250.00	\$38,512.50	\$3,375.00	\$39,993.75	
<ol> <li>CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	AC	11.85	\$3,000.00	\$35,550.00	\$3,375.00	\$39,993.75	
5. UNDERBRUSHING CLEARING OF RESERVE "C", COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.3	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$101,900.00		\$109,680.00	
DIVISION II – SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
<ol> <li>CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	AC	12.01	\$3,250.00	\$39,032.50	\$3,375.00	\$40,533.75	
2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR LOTS AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.01	\$3,000.00	\$36,030.00	\$3,375.00	\$40,533.75	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$75,062.50		\$81,067.50	
DIVISION III – SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.84	\$3,250.00	\$5,980.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,210.00	
2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.84	\$3,000.00	\$14,520.00	\$3,375.00	\$16,335.00	
3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.66	\$3,250.00	\$15,145.00	\$3,375.00	\$15,727.50	
<ol> <li>CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	AC	4.66	\$3,000.00	\$13,980.00	\$3,375.00	\$15,727.50	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$49,625.00		\$54,000.00	
DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.83	\$3,250.00	\$22,197.50	\$3,375.00	\$23,051.25	
2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	6.83	\$3,000.00	\$20,490.00	\$3,375.00	\$23,051.25	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$42,687.50		\$46,102.50	
DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
<ol> <li>CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	AC	2.44	\$3,250.00	\$7,930.00	\$3,375.00	\$8,235.00	
2. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.44	\$3,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$3,375.00	\$8,235.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CLEARING AND GRUBBIN TO SERVE RALSTON LAK HARRIS COUNTY MUNICII CITY OF HOUSTON, ETJ, THURSDAY, OCTOBER, 3, LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS OCTOBER 7, 2024 1628-1201 (9.2)	ES 1, 2 & 4 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS			
			1) THE EDF GROUP		2) PRIME TREES INC.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.15	\$3,250.00	\$29,737.50	\$3,375.00	\$30,881.25	
4. CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR WET UTILITY EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.15	\$3,000.00	\$27,450.00	\$3,375.00	\$30,881.25	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$72,437.50		\$78,232.50	
DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS <sup>1.</sup> CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	8.89	\$3,250.00	\$28,892.50	<b>\$3,</b> 375.00	\$30,003.75	
<ol> <li>CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL FOR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	AC	8.89	\$3,000.00	\$26,670.00	\$3,375.00	\$30,003.75	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITE	MS			\$55,562.50		\$60,007.50	
DIVISION VII – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1. CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
<ol> <li>ONSITE DUST CONTROL, CONTRACTOR SHALL WATER THE SITE AS NEEDED TO PREVENT ANY BLOWING DUST FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
3. 30 CY TRASH CONTAINER IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM THE PROPERTY (ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THIS CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
4. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
5. LOW WATER CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS, INCLUDING MATTING AND 36" HDPE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VIII - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$26,700.00		\$36,600.00	
BID SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - SECTION 1 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$101,900.00		\$109,680.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - SECTION 1 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$75,062.50		\$81,067.50	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - SECTION 2 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$49,625.00		\$54,000.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV- SECTION 2 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$42,687.50		\$46,102.50	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - SECTION 3 REIMBURSABLE CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$72,437.50		\$78,232.50	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VI- SECTION 3 NON-REIMBURSABLE CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM	٨S			\$55,562.50		\$60,007.50	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION VIII - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$26,700.00		\$36,600.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$423,975.00		\$465,690.00	